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WILLIAM HILL SCOTTISH CUP COMPETITION 2019/20
ROUND TWO FIXTURES

University of Stirling v. Linlithgow Rose
Sunday 20 October 2019

Wednesday 30 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Albion Rovers v. Fort William
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

East Kilbride v. Gretna 2008
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Edinburgh City v. Banks O’'Dee
Friday 18 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Cowdenbeath v. Broxburn Athletic
Saturday 19 October 2019
Tuesday 29 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Rothes v. Inverurie Loco Works
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Spartans v. Queen’s Park
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Tuesday 29 October 2019

Forthbank Stadium
Forthbank Stadium

Prestonfield

The Reigart Stadium
The Reigart Stadium
Claggan Park

K-Park
K-Park
Raydale Park

Ainslie Park
Ainslie Park

Spain Park

Central Park
Central Park
Albyn Park

Grant Street Park
Grant Street Park
Dudgeon Park

Mackessack Park
Mackessack Park

Harlaw Park

Ainslie Park
Ainslie Park

Hampden Park

3.00pm
7.45pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

7.30pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
7.45pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
7.45pm
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Elgin City v. Berwick Rangers
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Formartine United v. Gala Fairydean Rovers
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Penicuik Athletic v. Stenhousemuir
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Annan Athletic v. Brechin City
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Lochee United v. BSC Glasgow
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Sunday 27 October 2019

Auchinleck Talbot v. Cove Rangers
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Bonnyrigg Rose Athletic v. Buckie Thistle
Friday 18 October 2019

Saturday 26 October 2019

Saturday 26 October 2019

Stirling Albion v. Strathspey Thistle
Saturday 19 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019
Saturday 26 October 2019

Borough Briggs
Borough Briggs
Shielfield Park

North Lodge Park
North Lodge Park
3G Arena

Penicuik Park
Penicuik Park

Ochilview Park

Galabank
Galabank
Glebe Park

Thomson Park
Thomson Park
Indodrill Stadium

Beechwood Park
Beechwood Park

Balmoral Stadium

New Dundas Park
New Dundas Park
Victoria Park

Forthbank Stadium
Forthbank Stadium
Seafield Park

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

2.30pm
2.30pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

2.30pm
2.30pm
3.00pm

7.05pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm



