

WILLIAM HILL SCOTTISH CUP COMPETITION 2019/20 ROUND TWO FIXTURES

1.	University of Stirling v. Linlithgow Rose		
Ο.	Sunday 20 October 2019	Forthbank Stadium	3.00pm
P.	Wednesday 30 October 2019	Forthbank Stadium	7.45pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Prestonfield	3.00pm
2.	Albion Rovers v. Fort William		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	The Reigart Stadium	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	The Reigart Stadium	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Claggan Park	3.00pm
3.	East Kilbride v. Gretna 2008		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	K-Park	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	K-Park	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Raydale Park	3.00pm
4.	Edinburgh City v. Banks O'Dee		
Ο.	Friday 18 October 2019	Ainslie Park	7.30pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Ainslie Park	3.00pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Spain Park	3.00pm
5.	Cowdenbeath v. Broxburn Athletic		
5. O.	Cowdenbeath v. Broxburn Athletic Saturday 19 October 2019	Central Park	3.00pm
		Central Park Central Park	3.00pm 7.45pm
O.	Saturday 19 October 2019		•
O. P.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019	Central Park	7.45pm
O. P. R.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019	Central Park	7.45pm
O. P. R.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers	Central Park Albyn Park	7.45pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. 6. O.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. 6. O. P.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. O. P. R.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. O. P. R. T.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Rothes v. Inverurie Loco Works	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park Dudgeon Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. O. P. R. 7. O.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Rothes v. Inverurie Loco Works Saturday 19 October 2019	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park Dudgeon Park Mackessack Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. O. P. R. O. P. P. P. P.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Rothes v. Inverurie Loco Works Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park Dudgeon Park Mackessack Park Mackessack Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. O. P. R. R.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Rothes v. Inverurie Loco Works Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park Dudgeon Park Mackessack Park Mackessack Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm
O. P. R. O. P. R. P. R. P. R. R. 8.	Saturday 19 October 2019 Tuesday 29 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Clachnacuddin v. Brora Rangers Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Rothes v. Inverurie Loco Works Saturday 19 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Saturday 26 October 2019 Spartans v. Queen's Park	Central Park Albyn Park Grant Street Park Grant Street Park Dudgeon Park Mackessack Park Mackessack Park Harlaw Park	7.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm

9.	Elgin City v. Berwick Rangers		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	Borough Briggs	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Borough Briggs	3.00pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Shielfield Park	3.00pm
10.	Formartine United v. Gala Fairydean Rovers		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	North Lodge Park	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	North Lodge Park	3.00pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	3G Arena	3.00pm
11.	Penicuik Athletic v. Stenhousemuir		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	Penicuik Park	2.30pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Penicuik Park	2.30pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Ochilview Park	3.00pm
12.	Annan Athletic v. Brechin City		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	Galabank	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Galabank	3.00pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Glebe Park	3.00pm
13.	Lochee United v. BSC Glasgow		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	Thomson Park	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Thomson Park	3.00pm
R.	Sunday 27 October 2019	Indodrill Stadium	3.00pm
14.	Auchinleck Talbot v. Cove Rangers		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	Beechwood Park	2.30pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Beechwood Park	2.30pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Balmoral Stadium	3.00pm
15.	Bonnyrigg Rose Athletic v. Buckie Thistle		
Ο.	Friday 18 October 2019	New Dundas Park	7.05pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	New Dundas Park	3.00pm
R.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Victoria Park	3.00pm
16.	Stirling Albion v. Strathspey Thistle		
Ο.	Saturday 19 October 2019	Forthbank Stadium	3.00pm
P.	Saturday 26 October 2019	Forthbank Stadium	3.00pm
R.			
	Saturday 26 October 2019	Seafield Park	3.00pm